
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRNH 3/11/2017

138

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20067 Mochi Golden Retriever Lauren Carvalho100 44.09 3.13



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRNH 3/11/2017

138

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 41.25 3.3455



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRNH 3/11/2017

136

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Eddy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst95 41.13 3.3066



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRNH 3/11/2017

137

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 52.9 2.5898



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRNH 3/11/2017

138

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Zephyr Belgian Malinois Trudy Paquin95 55.54 2.4847

20069 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ NT

20070 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 44.76 3.0831



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRNH 3/11/2017

138

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24040 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRNH 3/11/2017

155

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay100 54.04 2.8682

12025 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst100 58.82 2.6352



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRNH 3/11/2017

158

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks100 49.4 3.1984



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRNH 3/11/2017

161

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz95 56.41 2.8541

20055 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ NT

20060 Jaz Portuguese Water Dog Karen Cavanagh NQ NT

20061 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 50.94 3.1606

20058 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 51.46 3.1286

20056 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 52.72 3.0539



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRNH 3/11/2017

183

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 57.03 3.2088

16001 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ NT

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 56.46 3.2412



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Roxie Brittany Sarah Camire100 54.48 3.4692

20001 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 56.22 3.3618

20045 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 57.94 3.262

20006 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 65.26 2.8961



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRNH 3/11/2017

177

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 44.4 3.9865

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 46.49 3.8073

8006 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 47.19 3.7508

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 53.64 3.2998

8017 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ NT

8018 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 53.81 3.2894

8020 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 57.81 3.0618



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRNH 3/11/2017

177

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 40.15 4.4085

12019 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 44.77 3.9535

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.9 3.9421

12006 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.98 3.6890

12008 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 48.77 3.6293

12022 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 52.53 3.3695

12004 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ NT

12009 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 45.28 3.9090

12007 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 61.74 2.8669



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRNH 3/11/2017

183

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 43.53 4.204

16037 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 44.71 4.0930

16011 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 45.42 4.0291

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 46.55 3.9313

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 47.35 3.8648

16035 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 47.47 3.8551

16033 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.18 3.7983

16038 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 52.71 3.4718

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 46.1 3.9696

16034 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 52.8 3.4659

16036 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 57.12 3.2038

16032 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 60.73 3.0133



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 39.15 4.8276

20030 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.15 4.7073

20023 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.49 4.6678

20028 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.15 4.484

20029 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.56 4.4408

20016 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 43.64 4.3309

20019 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 46.98 4.023

20008 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 48.55 3.8929

20022 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis100 50.13 3.7702

20012 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 53.27 3.548

20027 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele100 59.84 3.1584

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ NT

20046 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 36.94 5.1164

20011 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 38.63 4.8926

20048 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 39.33 4.8055

20014 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 43.78 4.3170

20050 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 47.71 3.9614

20049 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 49 3.8571

20017 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 49.27 3.8360

20047 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 51.16 3.6943

20015 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 53.37 3.5413

20051 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 54.98 3.4376

20021 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 55.25 3.4208

20052 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 56.4 3.3511



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 53.19 3.5533

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 53.76 3.5156

24011 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 56.99 3.3164

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 43.24 4.371

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.94 4.1141

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 46.27 4.0847

24005 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 51.55 3.6663



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRNH 3/11/2017

138

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare100 49.41 2.793

16058 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault NQ NT

16055 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 45.29 3.0470

16056 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 74.96 1.841



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRNH 3/11/2017

161

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski100 47.52 3.3880

16048 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRNH 3/11/2017

161

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20065 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 54.38 2.9606

20064 Nessa Bernese Mountain Dog Barbara Gibson NQ 54.53 2.9525

20063 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 73.91 2.1783



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 51.01 3.7052

16018 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 47.34 3.9924

16039 Rose Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 89.57 2.1101



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz100 48.26 3.9163



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

YGRNH 3/11/2017

177

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 61.4 2.8827

4002 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 76.72 2.3071

4001 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 73.87 2.3961



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRNH 3/11/2017

177

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 57.78 3.0633

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 57.77 3.0639



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRNH 3/11/2017

183

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 37.2 4.9194

12016 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 47.07 3.8878

12024 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 54.02 3.3876

12017 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 65.85 2.7790

12015 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 48.14 3.8014

12023 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 59.95 3.0525



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.07 4.9645

16021 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 47.39 3.9882

16046 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 49.72 3.8013

16040 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 50.59 3.7359

16027 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 54.49 3.4685

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 55.63 3.3974

16043 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 42.57 4.4397

16041 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 53 3.5660

16044 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 60.96 3.1004

16025 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 63.77 2.9638

16045 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty NQ 67.46 2.8017

16042 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 72.08 2.6221



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 50.12 3.7709

20033 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 60.9 3.1034

20085 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 64.52 2.9293

20053 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 69.21 2.7308

20040 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 52.76 3.5823

20054 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 64.87 2.9135



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

YGRNH 3/11/2017

113

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20067 Mochi Golden Retriever Lauren Carvalho100 28.05 4.0285



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRNH 3/11/2017

113

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 31.19 3.623



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

YGRNH 3/11/2017

113

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch100 27.82 4.0618

20068 Zephyr Belgian Malinois Trudy Paquin NQ 36.49 3.0967

20061 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 36.72 3.0773



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRNH 3/11/2017

113

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24040 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 19.96 5.6613



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRNH 3/11/2017

139

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst90 51.27 2.7111

12026 Eddy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst NQ 40.12 3.4646



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRNH 3/11/2017

143

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 33.09 4.3215

16047 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 39.92 3.5822



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRNH 3/11/2017

146

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 28.9 5.0519

20059 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz95 41.09 3.5532

20056 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 30.18 4.8376

20057 Roxie Brittany Sarah Camire NQ 33.49 4.3595

20055 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 42.15 3.4638

20060 Jaz Portuguese Water Dog Karen Cavanagh NQ 42.39 3.4442

20071 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ 44.89 3.2524



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRNH 3/11/2017

146

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 39.09 3.735



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

YGRNH 3/11/2017

177

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay NQ 56.72 3.1206



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRNH 3/11/2017

183

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 33.89 5.3998

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 41.54 4.4054



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 36.52 5.1752

20006 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 52.09 3.6283

20058 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 57.42 3.2915



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 61.05 3.0958



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

YGRNH 3/11/2017

177

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 33.57 5.2726

8019 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 34.19 5.177

8006 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 37.93 4.6665

8020 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 41.58 4.2569

8018 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 46.61 3.7975

8017 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ NT

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 47.78 3.7045



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

YGRNH 3/11/2017

177

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36 4.9167

12009 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 36.6 4.8361

12007 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 36.74 4.8176

12019 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 37.39 4.7339

12006 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 38.13 4.6420

12008 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 44.13 4.0109

12020 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ NT

12022 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 51.3 3.4503



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRNH 3/11/2017

183

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 35.88 5.1003

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 36.75 4.9796

16011 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 36.85 4.9661

16033 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 38.3 4.7781

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 39.56 4.6259

16030 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 43.67 4.1905

16037 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 32.87 5.5674

16009 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 36.56 5.0055

16036 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 46.2 3.9610

16035 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 52.25 3.5024

16032 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 54.06 3.3851

16034 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 55.89 3.2743

16038 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 60.23 3.0384



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 31.5 6

20007 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 31.8 5.9434

20016 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 32.08 5.8915

20030 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 32.2 5.8696

20029 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 33.02 5.7238

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 34.75 5.4388

20028 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 35.07 5.3892

20015 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 36.36 5.1980

20052 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 38.92 4.8561

20012 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 40.68 4.6460

20047 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 40.95 4.6154

20049 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20048 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 30.8 6.1364

20050 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 32.15 5.8787

20011 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 33.98 5.5621

20017 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 35.09 5.3861

20014 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 36.35 5.1994

20051 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 39.48 4.7872

20008 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 40.05 4.7191

20021 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 40.42 4.6759

20019 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 41 4.6098

20027 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 45.1 4.1907

20022 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 46.69 4.048



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 45.32 4.1703

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ NT

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 35.26 5.3602

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 35.31 5.3526

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 42.12 4.4872

24011 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ 54.88 3.4439



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRNH 3/11/2017

113

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare100 28.88 3.9127

16056 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin93 50.49 2.2381

16053 Bronzie Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ NT

16055 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 33.22 3.4016

16058 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault NQ 52.25 2.1627



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRNH 3/11/2017

146

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski NQ 35.22 4.1454

16048 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 68.59 2.1286



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YGRNH 3/11/2017

146

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20064 Nessa Bernese Mountain Dog Barbara Gibson100 36.12 4.0421

20063 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 42.36 3.4466

20090 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 47.48 3.075

20066 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 50.02 2.9188



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 42.6 4.4366

16045 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty NQ 64.43 2.9334



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 47.05 4.0170

20065 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 51.13 3.6965



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

60

YGRNH 3/11/2017

177

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 59.04 2.998

4003 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 44.01 4.0218

4002 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 48.45 3.6533



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

YGRNH 3/11/2017

177

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 36.69 4.8242

8011 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 51.57 3.4322



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

YGRNH 3/11/2017

183

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 32.45 5.6394

12016 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 37.21 4.9180

12015 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 35.41 5.1680

12023 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 40.26 4.5455

12024 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 51.34 3.5645

12017 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 56.31 3.2499



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 37.28 5.0697

16027 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 38.81 4.8699

16041 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 41.76 4.5259

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 45.38 4.1648

16025 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 49.63 3.8082

16044 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 52.1 3.6276

16046 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 38.77 4.8749

16024 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.24 4.8165

16040 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 40.91 4.6199

16018 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 43.84 4.3111

16042 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 63.14 2.9933



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

YGRNH 3/11/2017

189

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 42.4 4.4575

20042 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 44.44 4.2529

20085 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 55.01 3.4357

20031 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 35.74 5.2882

20033 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 60.58 3.1198



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

12026 Eddy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst NQ 37.4



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

16052 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 34.48



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

20052 Mags Brittany Kim Tees75 28.13

20059 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 39.75

20058 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20060 Jaz Portuguese Water Dog Karen Cavanagh NQ 44.09



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

8020 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 31.23



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

16030 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 42.64

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

20001 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli68 31.05

20056 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins58 35.76

20015 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 21.98

20014 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 36.87

20006 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 39.45



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

24012 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez62 23.56



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

8018 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 40.81



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

16037 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 39.82

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 38.89



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

20027 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 39.02

20072 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 35.37

20047 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 36.94



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire62 41.84

8006 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 37.68



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

12004 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess78 32.02



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

16011 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli77 31.15

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli77 32.6

16036 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 38.05



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

20030 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli78 29.26

20023 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli77 28.8

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert77 34.04

20008 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20028 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20019 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 34.2

20029 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 38.61



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett77 32.99

24005 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 35.79



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

16059 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav68 26.62

16039 Rose Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey60 28.65

16027 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce57 39.6

16048 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 44.68

16018 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 33.58

16053 Bronzie Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 38.45



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

20063 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey60 18.32



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

16019 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour72 33.01

16025 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 35.43



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

4005 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 43.97



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

20054 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson68 28.24



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

8011 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen71 34.6

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 44.96



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRNH 3/11/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Laura English

YPS

16043 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth66 28.72

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 33.11


